



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 25205 of 2024**

Yogesh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Aishwarya Pratap Singh, Shreyansh  
Agrawal

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 75**

**HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.**

**Order on Criminal Misc. Recall Application No.3 of 2026**

1. Heard Sri Virendra Pratap Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.
2. This application has been filed by the State/Opposite Party No.1.
3. This matter is today listed in the cause list as item No.214 and an order of even date has been passed in the same.
4. In view of the order passed in the matter today. No order, prima facie, needs to be passed in this present application.
5. Place this application on record.

**(Samit Gopal,J.)**

**April 13, 2026**  
Mini